



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga Tel. No. (045) 435-2577

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 07, 2023

Micagas Industrial Corporation

San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

SIR/MADAME:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for Purchase Request No. 23-3078(H7) for 600 cylinder Medical Oxygen Standard Size (refill), 1800 psi/cylinder (RPRMH) is hereby awarded to you in the amount of Php225,600.00

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
ATTY, CHARLE G. CHUA Provincial Administrator Designated HOPE (per Exec. Order 20-2022)
PROOF OF RECEIPT:
Signature over printed name: Designation: Date:

PROVINCE OF FRANCE AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PROVINCE OF FRANCE OF THE PROVINCE OF



Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernands, Fampanga

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Excerpts from the regular session of the MEDIC - BAC of the Provincial Government of Pampanga held on August 25, 2023 at the Old S.P. Session Hall, Provincial Capitol, City of San Fernando, Pampanga

▶ Present:

Atty. Cecil L. Andin

Dr. Zenon V. Ponce

Dr. Rachell Gutierrez

→ On Official Business:

Mr. Francis V. Maslog

Dr. Ma. Imelda Labrador-Ignacio

Chairman

Member

Member

Vice-Chairman

Member

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-<u>401</u>-A-DGP "A RESOLUTION AWARDING P.R. NOS. 23-3098(H4) AND 23-3078(H7)"

WHEREAS, the various offices of the Provincial Government of Pampanga requested for the procurement of the following items, to wit:

NO.	P.R. NO.	DATE	OFFICE	DESCRIPTION	ABC
1.	23-3098 (H4)	7/8/23	JSLDH	Re: For hospital use for 3 months: 600cyls Medical Oxygen,1800 psi standard cylinder and others	Php. 230,800.00
2.	23-3078 (H7)	8/3/23	RPRMH	Re: For hospital use for 3 months: 600cyls Medical Oxygen Standard size (refill) 1800 PSI/ cylinder	Php. 226,800.00

WHEREAS, on various grounds provided for under the "Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184", the foregoing items were procured through negotiated procurement; and accordingly, the following quotations were submitted:

1. P.R. # 23-3098(H4)

NAME OF SUPPLIER	TOTAL AMOUNT OF QUOTATION			
BALANGCAS INDUSTRIAL GASES	Php. 229,600.00			
CORP.				
D. LIBUNAO GAS MFG. CORP.	Php. 230,800.00			
MICAGAS INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Php. 230,180.00			

2. P.R. # 23-3078(H7)

NAME OF SUPPLIER	-	TOTAL AMOUNT OF QUOTATION			
MICAGAS INDUSTRIAL CORP. ~	A	Php.	225,600.00		
D. LIBUNAO GAS MFG. CORP.		Php.	226,800.00		